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We are pleased to share this Auto No-Fault Resource Guide. Inside you will find a state-by-state guide to the
pharmacy and ancillary fee schedule and jurisdictional maps highlighting key auto no-fault laws and regulations.
From a statistical perspective, we have provided the top 10 therapeutic classes, top 25 medications as a percentage
of total spend, total number of prescriptions and percentage of generic spend. Also included is a helpful Brand-
Generic Index of commonly used auto no-fault medications.

Questions about our program may be directed to your account manager or clinical liaison.
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Information contained in this Auto No-Fault Resource Guide is provided “as is” for informational purposes only and is not
intended to constitute legal advice. Due to the rapidly changing nature of requlatory information, Optum does not warrant or
guarantee the accuracy of content of this Guide. Before taking any action on the reimbursement or delivery of care based upon
our Guide, the reader should consult their legal representatives.



2020 Auto no-fault state fee schedule

Florida

PHARMACY

BR & G - 80% of Maximum WC Fee Schedule
(WC = AWP + $4.18)

Generics — No generic mandate
Compounds — 80% of Maximum WC Fee Schedule

Repackaged/Doctor Dispense — 80% of Maximum
WC Fee Schedule using original manufacturer’s AWP

@\ ANCILLARY
Ancillary — 80% of 200% of Medicare

Misc. Medical - Most medical services = 80% of
200% of Medicare

DOC - Direction of medical care not permitted
Billing - Utilize CMS-1500 or UB-92 billing forms

COVERAGE AND TREATMENT
Treatment Guidelines - Shall be medically necessary

UR - No specific utilization review processes

Limits — PIP subject to a $10,000 limit for medical
and disability benefits

PHARMACY
BR & G - AWP + 40%
Generics — Shall be substituted unless indicated by prescriber

Compounds — AWP + 40% for each ingredient using original
manufacturer’s AWP

Repackaged/Doctor Dispense — AWP + 40% using original
manufacturer’s AWP

@\ ANCILLARY

Ancillary — Charges shall not exceed 110% of Medicare RBRVS or Exhibit A
in Fee Schedule for workers’ comp

Misc. Medical — Charges shall not exceed 110% of Medicare RBRVS or
Exhibit A in Fee Schedule

DOC - Managed Care Option for Direction of Care
Billing - No mandated billing forms

COVERAGE AND TREATMENT

Treatment Guidelines — Shall not exceed frequency allowed under WC
Fee Schedule

UR - No specific utilization review processes
Limits — PIP subject to $10,000 limit with additional coverage possible

Kentucky

PHARMACY
BR & G — No Fee Schedule
Generics — NA
Compounds - NA

Repackaged/Doctor Dispense — NA, Physicians limited to a max of 48
hours dispensed for any Schedule Il or Il containing hydrocodone

a% ANCILLARY
Ancillary - No Fee Schedule
Misc. Medical - No Fee Schedule
DOC - Direction of Care not addressed
Billing - No mandated billing forms

~| COVERAGE AND TREATMENT

Treatment Guidelines — NA

UR-NA

Limits — Maximum amount of basic benefit reparation equals $10,000

)

Michigan

&

PHARMACY

BR & G - NA

Generics — NA

Compounds - NA
Repackaged/Doctor Dispense — NA

ANCILLARY
Ancillary — No Fee Schedule

Misc. Medical - Medical charges shall be reasonable charges for necessary
services and products

DOC - Not allowed pre-reform
Billing - No mandated billing forms

COVERAGE AND TREATMENT

Treatment Guidelines — NA

UR-NA

Limits — No cap on medical benefits but payable in increments of $5,000

Minnesota

PHARMACY

BR & G - Reasonable and necessary
Generics — NA

Compounds - Require Prior Authorization and reimbursed upon sum
of each ingredient NDC + $4.18

Repackaged/Doctor Dispense - Drugs filled outside a licensed pharmacy
shall be AWP + $4.18 utilizing original manufacturer’s AWP

ANCILLARY

Ancillary — No Fee Schedule

Misc. Medical - No Fee Schedule

DOC - NA, managed care not permitted

Billing - eBilling required, pharmacy = NCPDP D.0 format and services =
X12 837-5010 format

COVERAGE AND TREATMENT

Treatment Guidelines - NA

UR - NA

Limits — Minimum $40,000 coverage of which $20,000 for medical
expenses and loss

New Jersey

PHARMACY

BR& G- NA
Generics — NA
Compounds - NA

Repackaged/Doctor Dispense - Limited to a 7-day supply
by practice act with exemptions

ANCILLARY

Ancillary — Specific state fee schedule established and based
upon region of service

Misc. Medical - Specific sate fee schedule established and
based upon region of service

DOC - No
Billing - eBilling per X12 5010 format or a mutually agreed upon alternative

COVERAGE AND TREATMENT

Treatment Guidelines — Treatments shall be rendered in accordance
with commonly accepted protocols; Have established “care paths”

UR - State established UR processes to determine medical necessity

Limits — Payment of medical benefits in accordance with the benefit
plan provided in policy

2020 Auto no-fault state fee schedule

New York

PHARMACY
BR & G — Brand = AWP — 12% + $4.00 and Generic = AWP - 20% + $5.00
Generics — NA

Compounds - Reimbursed at ingredient level using ingredient NDC and
a single compound fee of $6.00

Repackaged/Doctor Dispense - Practice Act limits all physician dispensing
to a max of 72 hour supply; repackaged drugs reimbursed based on original
manufacturer's AWP

@\ ANCILLARY
Ancillary - Defaults to WC fee schedule for DMEPOS (based on Medicaid)
Misc. Medical - Defaults to WC Fee schedule
DOC - No
Billing - No mandated billing forms

COVERAGE AND TREATMENT
Treatment Guidelines — NA
UR - Can be utilized to determine medical necessity of treatment(s)

Limits — Basic coverage includes up to $50,000 per person for items
which may include medical services

Oregon
PHARMACY

BR & G — Charges shall not exceed charges to the general public or fee
established by WC fee schedule (WC = B&G AWP - 16.5% + $2.00)

Generics — NA
Compounds - NA
Repackaged/Doctor Dispense — NA

a%\ ANCILLARY

Ancillary - Charges shall not exceed charges to general public or fee
established by WC fee schedule

Misc. Medical - Charges shall not exceed charges to general public
or fee established by WC fee schedule

DOC - NA, managed care not permitted
Billing - No mandated billing form

COVERAGE AND TREATMENT
Treatment Guidelines — NA
UR - NA

Limits — Coverage includes all reasonable medical benefits but shall
not exceed $15,000 in aggregate for person covered

Common acronyms

AWP = Average wholesale price NDC = National Drug Code

BR & G = Brand and generic RBRVS = Resource-based relative value
reimbursement scale (CMS)

CMS = Centers for Medicare & Medicaid U&C = Usual and customary

Services

UR = Utilization review
DMEPOS = Durable Medical Equipment, , .
Prosthetics/Orthotics and Supplies (CMS) WC = Workers' compensation

DOC = Direction of care

NCPDP = National Council for Prescription
Drug Programs

Pennsylvania
PHARMACY
BR & G — Shall not exceed 80% of provider's U&C charge
Generics — NA
Compounds - NA
Repackaged/Doctor Dispense — NA

a%\ ANCILLARY

Ancillary — Lesser of 110% of Medicare or provider’s UC charge —
if no Medicare shall not exceed 80% of provider's U&C charge

Misc. Medical - Lesser than 110% of Medicare or provider’s U&C charge —
if no Medicare shall not exceed 80% of provider's U&C charge

DOC - NA
Billing - To extent possible, providers shall attempt to use CMS-1500 form

= COVERAGE AND TREATMENT
Treatment Guidelines — Medically necessary treatment and services
UR - Insurers can use state PRO processes to determine medical necessity
Limits — Required minimum of $5,000 for medical but can be expanded
per policy

GLOBAL OPIOID
PRESCRIBING RESTRICTIONS

Florida — 2018: Prescriptions for acute pain limited to a
three-day supply with exceptions for a maximum of up to
seven-day supply

Hawaii — 2018: Limits initial co-prescribing of opioids and
benzodiazepines to no more than a seven-day supply

Kentucky — 2017: Limits prescriptions of any schedule
Il controlled substance to treat acute pain to a three-day

supply

Michigan — 2018: Limits prescriptions for opioids to treat
acute pain to no more than a seven-day supply over a
seven-day period

Minnesota — 2017: When treating acute pain
prescriptions for any schedule Il — IV controlled substance
which is an opioid/narcotic is limited to a four-day supply

New Jersey — 2017: Initial prescriptions for an opioid drug
is limited to a five-day supply

New York — 2016 — Initial prescriptions for treatment of
acute pain is limited to a seven-day supply

Oregon — NA

Pennsylvania — 2016 — Limits to a seven-day supply
when written by an emergency care or urgent care clinic
prescriber
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Auto no-fault maps of jurisdictional laws and regulations

INITIAL OPIOID PRESCRIBING LIMITS

M 2019 Policy enacted
W 2018 Policy enacted
[ 2017 Policy enacted
W 2016 Policy enacted

Data reflects adopted statutes/regulations
regarding treatment of pain or opioid
utilization specifically for workers'
compensation claims. Also reflects ongoing
development/discussion of policy changes.

Current as of January 2020.

MEDICAL MARIJUANA

W Medical use of marijuana currently prohibited
with legalized usage of cannabidiol (CBD) for
limited purposes

Legalized medical marijuana
[T Legalized recreational and medical marijuana

B Medical use of marijuana currently prohibited

Source: ProCon.org *Includes workers’ comp fee
schedule reimbursement for medical marijuana.

Current as of July 2019.

Top 10 therapeutic classes ranked
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Anticonvulsants

Opioid analgesics
Antidepressants
Antipsychotics/Antimanic
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THE TOP 10 THERAPEUTIC CLASSES ACCOUNT FOR < 71.7% OF TOTAL PRESCRIPTIONS
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Top 25 medications ranked as a percentage of total spend, including

AWP changes

2019 2018 Total

Rank Rank Spend

Common Brand Name

Generic Name

Therapeutic Class

Brand and Brand
Generic Only
AWP AWP

1

2

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

2

22
19
20
29
16

21

23

17

26

31

4.3%
3.9%
2.9%
2.4%
2.2%
2.2%
2.0%

2.0%

1.9%

1.7%
1.7%
1.7%
1.5%
1.4%
1.3%
1.1%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%
1.0%

0.9%

0.9%

0.9%

0.9%

0.8%

Lyrica capsule
OxyContin tablet
Lioresol* tablet
Cymbalta capsule
Lamictal tablet
Percocet tablet
Lidoderm Patch

Abilify tablet
Provigil tablet

Vimpat tablet

Vicodin, Norco tablet

Keppra tablet
Neurontin tablet
Topamax tablet
Duragesic patch
Pennsaid solution
Sabril tablet
Seroquel tablet
Lamictal XR tablet
Cialis tablet
Viagra tablet
Nuedexta capsule
Neurontin capsule

Gralise tablet

Zyprexa tablet

*Brand medication not available

ER = extended-release

pregabalin

oxycodone ER

baclofen

duloxetine

lamotrigine
oxycodone-acetaminophen
lidocaine

aripiprazole
modafinil

lacosamide
hydrocodone-acetaminophen
levetiracetam
gabapentin
topiramate
fentanyl
diclofenac
vigabatrin
quetiapine
lamotrigine
tadalafil

sildenafil
dextromethorphan-quinidine
gabapentin

gabapentin

olanzapine

Anticonvulsants

Opioid Analgesics
Musculoskeletal Therapy Agents
Antidepressants
Anticonvulsants

Opioid Analgesics
Dermatologicals

Antipsychotics/Antimanic Agents

ADHD/Anti-Narcolepsy/
Anti-Obesity/Anorexiants

Anticonvulsants
Opioid Analgesics
Anticonvulsants
Anticonvulsants
Anticonvulsants
Opioid Analgesics
Dermatologicals
Anticonvulsants
Antipsychotics/Antimanic Agents
Anticonvulsants
Cardiovascular Agents
Cardiovascular Agents

Psychotherapeutic and
Neurological Agents

Anticonvulsants

Psychotherapeutic and
Neurological Agents

Antipsychotics/Antimanic Agents

(0.1%) 4.5%

10.7% 10.7%

(1.9%)  450.0%

0.9% 4.3%
(6.2%) 1.4%
(1.5%) 8.3%
(0.3%) 4.7%

1.2% (4.5%)
4.6% 14.6%

7.8% 7.8%
24.8% 0.9%
(8.9%) (4.0%)
(0.2%)| 4.1%
5.4% 10.6%
(10.5%)  (3.0%)
(0.8%) 0.5%
9.9% 9.9%
(2.7%) 9.4%
(2.6%) 3.2%
(0.4%) 37.4%

(10.3%) 4.7%
12.3% 12.3%
4.1% 16.4%
13.7% 13.7%

0.5% (9.3%)

including AWP changes

Top 25 medications ranked as a percentage of total number of prescriptions,

;g;z ;g:‘ﬁ ToRtxaI Common Brand Name Generic Name Therapeutic Class BrGa::e?i:d BOrin
AWP AWP
1 1 5.4% Vicodin, Norco tablet hydrocodone-acetaminophen  Opioid Analgesics 24.8% 0.9%
2 3 2.4% Cymbalta capsule duloxetine Antidepressants 0.9% 4.3%
3 4 2.3% Lioresal* tablet baclofen Musculoskeletal Therapy Agents (1.9%) 450.0%
4 2 2.2% Neurontin capsule gabapentin Anticonvulsants 4.1% 16.4%
5 5 1.9% Lyrica capsule pregabalin Anticonvulsants (0.1%) 4.5%
6 6 1.9% Percocet tablet oxycodone-acetaminophen Opioid Analgesics (1.5%) 8.3%
7 8 1.8% Desyrel* tablet trazodone Antidepressants 0.3%
8 7 1.5% Neurontin tablet gabapentin Anticonvulsants (0.2%) 4.1%
9 9 1.5% Roxicodone tablet oxycodone Opioid Analgesics (11.2%) 0.0%
10 12 1.5% Motrin, Advil tablet ibuprofen Anti-Inflammatories 9.6%
1" 13 1.5% Lamictal tablet lamotrigine Anticonvulsants (6.2%) 1.4%
12 10 1.4% Ultram tablet tramadol Opioid Analgesics 0.9% 6.2%
13 1 1.4% Flexeril tablet cyclobenzaprine Musculoskeletal Therapy Agents 1.1%
14 17 1.3% Lidoderm Patch lidocaine Dermatologicals (0.3%) 4.7%
15 16 1.3% Zanaflex tablet tizanidine Musculoskeletal Therapy Agents (6.7%) 10.2%
16 15 1.2% Xanax tablet alprazolam Antianxiety Agents (10.5%) 16.6%
17 14 1.2% OxyContin tablet oxycodone ER Opioid Analgesics 10.7% 10.7%
18 18 1.2% Zoloft tablet sertraline Antidepressants 0.5% 2.1%
19 22 1.0% Klonopin tablet clonazepam Anticonvulsants 0.0% (0.8%)
20 23 1.0% Seroquel tablet quetiapine Antipsychotics/Antimanic Agents (2.7%) 9.4%
21 27 1.0% Elavil* tablet amitriptyline Antidepressants 0.6%
22 21 1.0% Topamax tablet topiramate Anticonvulsants 5.4% 10.6%
23 19 1.0% Valium tablet diazepam Antianxiety Agents (8.8%) (4.9%)
24 20 1.0% Mobic tablet meloxicam Anti-Inflammatories (2.5%) (60.6%)
25 28 0.9% Keppra tablet levetiracetam Anticonvulsants (8.9%) (4.0%)

*Brand medication not available
ER = extended-release

()



Top 25 medications ranked as a percentage of generic spend, including
generic utilization

Total Total .
2019 2018 Generic Common Brand Generic Name Therapeutic Class Generic G_e_ner_lc
Rank Rank Name Utilization
Spend Rx
1 1 5.6% Lioresal* tablet baclofen Musculoskeletal Therapy Agents 2.8% 99.5%
2 2 4.4% Cymbalta capsule duloxetine Antidepressants 2.7% 95.2%
3 3 3.7% Abilify tablet aripiprazole ﬁntlpsychotlcs/Antlmamc 0.7% 94.8%
gents
- .- ADHD/Anti-Narcolepsy/
0, 0, 0,
4 4 3.1% Provigil tablet modafinil Anti-Obesity/Anorexiants 0.5% 92.2%
5 6 3.1% Vicodin, Norco tablet  hydrocodone-acetaminophen  Opioid Analgesics 6.4% 98.5%
6 5 2.7% Percocet tablet oxycodone-acetaminophen Opioid Analgesics 2.1% 95.3%
7 7 2.7% Lidoderm Patch lidocaine Dermatologicals 1.4% 86.1%
8 9 2.6% Lamictal tablet lamotrigine Anticonvulsants 1.6% 89.9%
9 8 2.4% Neurontin tablet gabapentin Anticonvulsants 1.8% 97.2%
10 N/A 2.3% Lyrica capsule pregabalin Anticonvulsants 0.8% 36.1%
" 10 1.9% Topamax tablet topiramate Anticonvulsants 1.1% 90.2%
12 13 19%  Seroquel tablet quetiapine Antipsychotics/Antimanic 12%  98.0%
Agents
13 15 1.7% Keppra tablet levetiracetam Anticonvulsants 0.9% 79.6%
14 12 1.5% Duragesic patch fentanyl Opioid Analgesics 0.9% 89.0%
15 1 1.5% Roxicodone tablet oxycodone Opioid Analgesics 1.8% 99.7%
16 73 1.5% Cialis tablet tadalafil Cardiovascular Agents 0.4% 84.3%
17 14 1.5% Neurontin capsule gabapentin Anticonvulsants 2.7% 98.6%
18 18 1.5% Zyprexa tablet olanzapine Antipsychotics/Antimanic 0.3% 93.2%
Agents
19 17 1.2% Celebrex capsule celecoxib Anti-inflammatories 0.9% 96.5%
20 19 1.1% Prilosec capsule omeprazole Ulcer Drugs 1.1% 100.0%
21 29 1.1% Lamictal XR tablet lamotrigine Anticonvulsants 0.3% 85.1%
22 16 1.0% MS Contin tablet morphine sulfate ER Opioid Analgesics 1.1% 100.0%
23 24 1.0% Viagra tablet sildenafil Cardiovascular Agents 0.2% 72.9%
24 30 1.0% Risperdal tablet risperidone Antipsychotics/Antimanic 0.7% 97.6%
Agents
25 38 0.9% Actiq lozenge fentanyl citrate Opioid Analgesics 0.0% 100.0%

*Brand medication not available
ER = extended-release
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Brand-Generic Index

Brand Generic Therapeutic class Pharmaceutical uses’

Abilify® aripiprazole Antipsychotic Schizophrenia/Bipolar disorder/Depression
Aciphex® rabeprazole Ulcer medication Ulcers/GERD

Adderall® amphetamine/dextroamphetamine  Stimulant Attention deficit hyperactivity disorder

Advair Diskus®
Advil®
Aimovig®
Ajovy®
Altace®
Ambien CR®
Ambien®
Amitiza®
Amrix®
Anaprox® DS
Androgel®
Antivert®
Apadaz®
Aricept®
Arthrotec®
Atarax®
Ativan®
Augmentin®
Avinza®
Bactrim® DS
Bactroban®
Bengay®
BuSpar®
Butrans®
Bystolic®
Cataflam®
Catapres®
Celebrex®
Celexa®
Cialis®
Cipro®
Cleocin®
Clinoril®
Colace®

Combivent®
Respimat®

Constulose®

fluticasone/salmeterol
ibuprofen

erenumab-aooe
fremanezumab-vfrm

ramipril

zolpidem extended-release
zolpidem

lubiprostone

cyclobenzaprine extended-release
naproxen sodium

testosterone

meclizine
benzhydrocodone/acetaminophen
donepezil
diclofenac/misoprostol
hydroxyzine

lorazepam
amoxicillin/clavulanate potassium
morphine extended-release
sulfamethoxazole/trimethoprim
mupirocin

Menthol

buspirone

buprenorphine

nebivolol

diclofenac potassium

clonidine

celecoxib

citalopram

tadalafil

ciprofloxacin

clindamycin

sulindac

docusate sodium

ipratropium bromide/albuterol

lactulose

Antiasthmatic

NSAID

Migraine product
Migraine product
Antihypertensive
Hypnotic

Hypnotic
Gastrointestinal agent
Skeletal muscle relaxant
NSAID

Androgen
Antiemetic

Opioid analgesic
Neurological agent
NSAID

Antianxiety agent
Antianxiety agent
Antibiotic

Opioid analgesic
Antibiotic
Antiinfective - Topical
Dermatological - Topical
Antianxiety agent
Opioid analgesic
Antihypertensive
NSAID
Antihypertensive
NSAID
Antidepressant

Misc. cardiovascular
Antibiotic

Antibiotic

NSAID

Laxative

Antiasthmatic

Laxative

Asthma/COPD
Pain/Inflammation
Migraine

Migraine

High blood pressure/Heart failure
Insomnia

Insomnia
Constipation/Opioid-Induced constipation
Muscle spasm
Pain/Inflammation
Testosterone deficiency
Nausea/Vomiting

Pain

Alzheimer’s Disease
Pain/Inflammation
Anxiety/Itching
Anxiety/Insomnia
Bacterial Infections
Pain

Bacterial Infections
Skin Infections

Muscle Pain

Anxiety

Pain

High blood pressure
Pain/Inflammation
High blood pressure
Pain/Inflammation
Depression

Erectile dysfunction/Enlarged prostate
Bacterial infections
Bacterial infections
Pain/Inflammation
Constipation

COPD

Constipation

1 Pharmaceutical uses listed are not all-inclusive; does not include all FDA approved and off-label uses. ER, XR, CR, LA, XL = Extended-release formulations.
NAMES IN RED = Generic not available NSAID = Nonsteroidal Anti-inflammatory Drug COPD = Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
GERD = Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease
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Brand-Generic Index

Brand Generic Therapeutic class Pharmaceutical uses’

Conzip® tramadol extended-release Opioid analgesic Pain

Coreg® carvedilol Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Heart failure
Coreg® carvedilol Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Heart failure
Corgard® Nadolol Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Angina
Coumadin® warfarin Anticoagulant Blood thinner

Cozaar® losartan potassium Antihypertensive High blood pressure

Crestor® rosuvastatin Antihyperlipidemic High cholesterol

Cymbalta® duloxetine Antidepressant Depression/Pain/Anxiety

Daypro® oxaprozin NSAID Pain/Inflammation

Deltasone® prednisone Corticosteroid Inflammatory disorders
Depakote® divalproex Anticonvulsant Seizures/Migraine/Bipolar disorder
Depakote® ER divalproex extended-release Anticonvulsant Seizures/Migraine/Bipolar disorder
Desyrel® trazodone Antidepressant Depression/Insomnia

Dexilant™ dexlansoprazole Ulcer medication Ulcers/GERD

Dilantin® phenytoin Anticonvulsant Seizures

Dilaudid® hydromorphone Opioid analgesic Pain

Diovan® valsartan Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Heart failure

Ditropan XL®
Dolophine®
Duexis®
Dulcolax® Suppository
Duragesic®
EC-Naprosyn®
Ecotrin®
Effexor®
Effexor® XR
Elavil®
Eliquis®
Emgality®
Esgic®/Fioricet®
Evzio®
Exalgo®
Feldene®
Flector® Patch
Flexeril®
Flomax®
Flonase®
Glucophage®
Gralise®

Horizant®

oxybutynin extended-release
methadone
ibuprofen/famotidine
bisacodyl

fentanyl

naproxen delayed-release
aspirin

venlafaxine

venlafaxine extended-release
amitriptyline

apixaban
galcanezumab-gnim
butalbital/acetaminophen/caffeine
naloxone auto-injector
hydromorphone extended-release
piroxicam

diclofenac patch
cyclobenzaprine

tamsulosin

fluticasone

metformin

gabapentin

gabapentin enacarbil

Urinary antispasmodic
Opioid analgesic
NSAID/Histamine blocker
Laxative

Opioid analgesic
NSAID

Non-Opioid analgesic
Antidepressant
Antidepressant
Antidepressant
Anticoagulant
Migraine product
Non-Opioid analgesic
Opioid antagonist
Opioid analgesic
NSAID

Topical NSAID

Skeletal muscle relaxant

Misc. genitourinary product

Corticosteroid - Nasal
Antidiabetic
Anticonvulsant

Anticonvulsant

Overactive bladder

Pain

Arthritis/Ulcer risk reduction
Constipation

Pain

Pain/Inflammation
Pain/Inflammation/Fever
Depression

Depression
Depression/Insomnia/Nerve pain
Blood thinner

Migraine

Headache

Opioid overdose

Pain

Pain/Inflammation
Pain/Inflammation
Muscle spasm

Enlarged prostate
Allergies

High blood sugar

Nerve pain

Restless legs syndrome

1 Pharmaceutical uses listed are not all-inclusive; does not include all FDA approved and off-label uses. ER, XR, CR, LA, XL = Extended-release formulations.
NAMES IN RED = Generic not available NSAID = Nonsteroidal Anti-inflammatory Drug COPD = Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
GERD = Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease



Brand-Generic Index

Brand Generic Therapeutic class Pharmaceutical uses’
Hydrodiuril® hydrochlorothiazide Diuretic High blood pressure/Heart failure
Hysingla® ER hydrocodone extended-release Opioid analgesic Pain

Imitrex® sumatriptan Migraine product Migraine

Inderal® propranolol Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Migraine
Inderal® LA propranolol extended-release Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Migraine
Isentress® raltegravir Antiviral Human immunodeficiency virus infection
Kadian® morphine extended-release Opioid analgesic Pain

Keflex® cephalexin Antibiotic Bacterial Infections

Kenalog® triamcinolone Corticosteroid - Topical Inflammatory disorders

Keppra® levetiracetam Antianxiety agent Seizures

Klonopin® clonazepam Anticonvulsant Seizures/Panic disorder
Klor-Con® potassium chloride Mineral and electrolyte Potassium Deficiency

Lamictal® lamotrigine Anticonvulsant Seizures/Bipolar pisorder

Lasix® furosemide Diuretic High blood pressure/Heart failure
Latuda® lurasidone Antipsychotic Schizophrenia/Bipolar disorder
Levaquin® levofloxacin Antibiotic Bacterial Infections

Lexapro® escitalopram Antidepressant Depression

Lidoderm® Patch lidocaine patch Topical analgesic - Anesthetic ~ Nerve Pain

Linzess® linaclotide

Lioresal® baclofen

Lipitor® atorvastatin

Lodine® etodolac

Lodine® ER etodolac extended-release
Lopressor® metoprolol tartrate
Lovenox® enoxaparin

Lunesta® eszopiclone

Lyrica® pregabalin

Medrol® methylprednisolone
Miacalcin® calcitonin/salmon
Minipress® prazosin

MiraLAX® polyethylene glycol
Mobic® meloxicam

Motegrity " prucalopride

Movantik® naloxegol

Moxatag® amoxicillin extended-release
MS Contin® morphine extended-release
Namenda® Memantine

Naprosyn® naproxen

Narcan® naloxone nasal spray

Gastrointestinal agent
Skeletal muscle relaxant
Antihyperlipidemic
NSAID

NSAID
Antihypertensive
Anticoagulant

Hypnotic
Anticonvulsant
Corticosteroid
Endocrine/Metabolic agent
Antihypertensive
Laxative

NSAID

Opioid antagonist
Gastrointestinal agent
Antibiotic

Opioid analgesic

Psychotherapeutic/
Neurological agent

NSAID
Opioid antagonist

Constipation/Irritable Bowel Syndrome
Spasticity

High cholesterol
Pain/Inflammation
Pain/Inflammation

High blood pressure/Angina
Blood thinner

Insomnia
Fibromyalgia/Seizures/Nerve pain
Inflammatory disorders
Osteoporosis

High blood pressure
Constipation

Pain/Inflammation

Opioid dependence
Opioid-Induced constipation
Bacterial infections

Pain

Alzheimer's disease

Pain/Inflammation

Opioid overdose

Brand-Generic Index

Brand

Generic

Therapeutic class

Pharmaceutical uses’

1 Pharmaceutical uses listed are not all-inclusive; does not include all FDA approved and off-label uses. ER, XR, CR, LA, XL = Extended-release formulations.
NAMES IN RED = Generic not available NSAID = Nonsteroidal Anti-inflammatory Drug COPD = Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease

GERD = Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease
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Neurontin®

New Terocin Lotion

gabapentin

methyl salicylate/capsaicin/menthol

Nexium® esomeprazole magnesium
Norco® hydrocodone/acetaminophen
Norflex® orphenadrine

Norvasc® amlodipine

Nucynta® tapentadol

Nucynta® ER

tapentadol extended-release

Nuvigil® armodafinil

Opana® oxymorphone

Opana® ER oxymorphone extended-release
Orudis® ketoprofen

OxyContin® oxycodone extended-release
Pamelor® nortriptyline

Parafon Forte® DSC
Paxil®
Pennsaid® Solution

Pepcid®

chlorzoxazone
paroxetine
diclofenac solution
famotidine

oxycodone/acetaminophen

Percocet®

Phenergan® promethazine
Plavix® clopidogrel
Pradaxa®

Pred Forte®

dabigatran etexilate

prednisolone

Prevacid® lansoprazole
Prilosec® omeprazole
Pristiq® desvenlafaxine extended-release
ProAir® HFA albuterol sulfate
Protonix® pantoprazole
Provigil® modafinil
Prozac® fluoxetine
Qmiiz® ODT meloxicam
Relafen® nabumetone
Relistor® methylnaltrexone
Relpax® Eletriptan
Remeron® mirtazapine
Requip® ropinirole
Restoril™ temazepam
Revia® naltrexone
Risperdal® risperidone
Ritalin® methylphenidate

Anticonvulsant
Dermatological - Topical
Ulcer medication
Opioid analgesic
Skeletal muscle relaxant
Antihypertensive
Opioid analgesic
Opioid analgesic
Stimulant

Opioid analgesic
Opioid analgesic
NSAID

Opioid analgesic
Antidepressant
Skeletal muscle relaxant
Antidepressant
Topical NSAID

Ulcer medication
Opioid analgesic
Antihistamine
Hematological
Anticoagulant
Ophthalmic

Ulcer medication
Ulcer medication
Antidepressant
Antiasthmatic

Ulcer medication
Stimulant
Antidepressant
NSAID

NSAID
Gastrointestinal agent
Migraine product
Antidepressant
Antiparkinsonian
Hypnotic

Opioid antagonist
Antipsychotic

Stimulant

Seizures/Nerve pain

Topical pain relief

Ulcers/GERD

Pain

Muscle Spasm

High blood pressure/Angina
Pain

Pain

Narcolepsy/Sleep apnea/Shift work disorder
Pain

Pain

Pain/Inflammation

Pain

Depression/Insomnia/Nerve pain
Muscle spasm

Depression

Pain/Inflammation

Ulcers/GERD

Pain

Nausea/Vomiting

Post stroke/Heart attack

Blood thinner

Eye inflammation

Ulcers/GERD

Ulcers/GERD

Depression

Asthma

Ulcers/GERD

Narcolepsy/Sleep apnea/Shift work disorder
Depression

Pain/inflammation
Pain/Inflammation
Opioid-induced constipation
Migraine

Depression

Parkinson's disease/Restless legs syndrome
Insomnia

Opioid dependence
Schizophrenia/Bipolar disorder

Attention deficit hyperactivity disorder

1 Pharmaceutical uses listed are not all-inclusive; does not include all FDA approved and off-label uses. ER, XR, CR, LA, XL = Extended-release formulations.
NAMES IN RED = Generic not available NSAID = Nonsteroidal Anti-inflammatory Drug COPD = Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease

GERD = Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease



Brand-Generic Index

Brand Generic Therapeutic class Pharmaceutical uses’
Robaxin® methocarbamol Skeletal muscle relaxant Muscle spasm
Roxicodone® oxycodone Opioid analgesic Pain
Savella® milnacipran Psychotherapeutic/ Fibromyalgia

Neurological agent
Senokot® sennosides Laxative Constipation
Senokot-S® senna/docusate sodium Laxative Constipation
Seroquel XR® quetiapine extended-release Antipsychotic Schizophrenia/Bipolar disorder/Depression
Seroquel® quetiapine Antipsychotic Schizophrenia/Bipolar disorder
Silvadene® silver sulfadiazine Antiinfective - Topical Burn wound
Sinequan® doxepin Antidepressant Depression/Insomnia
Singulair® montelukast Antiasthmatic Asthma/Allergic rhinitis
Skelaxin® metaxalone Skeletal muscle relaxant Muscle Spasm
Soma® carisoprodol Skeletal muscle relaxant Muscle Spasm
Spiriva® tiotropium Antiasthmatic COPD
Handihaler®
Suboxone® buprenorphine/naloxone Opioid analgesic Opioid dependence
Subutex® buprenorphine Opioid analgesic Opioid dependence
Symbicort® budesonide/formoterol Antiasthmatic Asthma/COPD
Symproic® naldemedine Gastrointestinal agent Opioid-induced constipation
Synthroid® levothyroxine Thyroid Thyroid hormone deficiency
Tegretol® carbamazepine Anticonvulsant Seizures/Bipolar disorder/Nerve pain
Tenormin® atenolol Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Angina

Terocin Patch

lidocaine/menthol

Dermatological - Topical

Topical pain relief

Tivorbex® indomethacin NSAID Pain/Inflammation

Topamax® topiramate Anticonvulsant Seizures/Migraine

Toprol-XL® metoprolol extended-release Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Heart failure/Angina
Toradol® ketorolac NSAID Pain/Inflammation

Tricor® fenofibrate Antihyperlipidemic High cholesterol

Trileptal® oxcarbazepine Anticonvulsant Seizures

Trintellix® vortioxetine Antidepressant Depression

Truvada® emtricitabine/tenofovir Antiviral Human immunodeficiency virus infection
Tylenol® Extra Strength  acetaminophen extra-strength Non-Opioid analgesic Pain/Fever

Tylenol® with Codeine #3 acetaminophen/codeine Opioid analgesic Pain

Ultracet® tramadol/acetaminophen Opioid analgesic Pain

Ultram® tramadol Opioid analgesic Pain

Ultram® ER tramadol extended-release Opioid analgesic Pain

Valium® diazepam Antianxiety agent Anxiety/Muscle spasms

Ventolin®/Proventil®
Viagra®

Vibramycin®

albuterol nebulizer solution
sildenafil

doxycycline hyclate

Antiasthmatic
Misc. cardiovascular

Antibiotic

Asthma
Erectile dysfunction/Pulmonary hypertension

Bacterial infections

Brand-Generic Index

Brand Generic Therapeutic class Pharmaceutical uses®
Vicoprofen® hydrocodone/ibuprofen Opioid analgesic Pain

Viibryd® vilazodone Antidepressant Depression

Vimovo® naproxen/esomeprazole NSAID/Proton pump inhibitor  Arthritis/Ulcer risk reduction
Vistaril® hydroxyzine pamoate Antianxiety agent Anxiety/Itching

Vivlodex® meloxicam NSAID Pain/inflammation
Voltaren® diclofenac NSAID Pain/Inflammation
Voltaren® Gel diclofenac gel Topical NSAID Pain/Inflammation
Voltaren®-XR diclofenac extended-release NSAID Pain/Inflammation
Wellbutrin XL® bupropion extended-release Antidepressant Depression

Wellbutrin® bupropion Antidepressant Depression

Xanax® alprazolam Antianxiety agent Anxiety/Panic Disorder
Xarelto® rivaroxaban Anticoagulant Blood Thinner

Xylocaine® lidocaine ointment Dermatological - Topical Numbing/Nerve pain
Zanaflex® tizanidine Skeletal muscle relaxant Muscle spasm

Zantac® ranitidine Ulcer medication Ulcers/GERD

Zestril® lisinopril Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Heart failure
Zetia® ezetimibe Antihyperlipidemic High cholesterol

Zipsor® diclofenac potassium NSAID Pain/Inflammation
Zithromax® azithromycin Antibiotic Bacterial infections

Zocor® simvastatin Antihyperlipidemic High cholesterol

Zofran® ondansetron Antiemetic Nausea/Vomiting

Zoloft® sertraline Antidepressant Depression

Zonegran® zonisamide Anticonvulsant Seizures

Zorvolex® diclofenac NSAID Pain/Inflammation

ZTlido® lidocaine patch Topical analgesic - Anesthetic ~ Nerve pain

Zyprexa® olanzapine Antipsychotic Schizophrenia/Bipolar Disorder/Depression

1 Pharmaceutical uses listed are not all-inclusive; does not include all FDA approved and off-label uses. ER, XR, CR, LA, XL = Extended-release formulations.
NAMES IN RED = Generic not available NSAID = Nonsteroidal Anti-inflammatory Drug COPD = Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
GERD = Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease

DISCLAIMERS: The information is provided AS IS, for informational purposes only, and is not intended to constitute medical advice or to be used for diagnostic or
treatment purposes. Optum does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of this information and is not responsible for any results obtained from its use. Contact a

t Pharmaceutical uses listed are not all-inclusive; does not include all FDA approved and off-label uses. ER, XR, CR, LA, XL = Extended-release formulations.
NAMES IN RED = Generic not available NSAID = Nonsteroidal Anti-inflammatory Drug COPD = Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
GERD = Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease
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physician or other health care provider before taking any medical action based on this information, including changes to medication therapy. Readers are encouraged
to confirm information independently and/or consult with their legal representatives. NOTE: Company and product names mentioned are either registered trademarks
or trademarks of their respective users. Some brand name products are no longer on the market. Furthermore, if a generic medication is commercially available, not all
strengths may have a generic equivalent.
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Generic-Brand Index

Generic

Brand

Therapeutic class

Pharmaceutical uses’

acetaminophen extra-strength
acetaminophen/codeine
albuterol nebulizer solution
albuterol sulfate

alprazolam

amitriptyline

amlodipine

amoxicillin extended-release

amoxicillin/
clavulanate potassium

amphetamine/
dextroamphetamine

apixaban
aripiprazole
armodafinil
aspirin
atenolol
atorvastatin
azithromycin

baclofen

benzhydrocodone/acetaminophen

bisacodyl
budesonide/formoterol
buprenorphine
buprenorphine
buprenorphine/naloxone
bupropion

bupropion extended-release
buspirone

butalbital/acetaminophen/
caffeine

calcitonin/salmon
carbamazepine
carisoprodol
carvedilol
celecoxib
cephalexin
chlorzoxazone
ciprofloxacin
citalopram
clindamycin
clonazepam

clonidine

Tylenol® Extra Strength
Tylenol® with Codeine #3
Ventolin®Proventil®
ProAir® HFA

Xanax®

Elavil®

Norvasc®

Moxatag®

Augmentin®

Adderall®
Eliquis®
Abilify®
Nuvigil®
Ecotrin®
Tenormin®
Lipitor®
Zithromax®
Lioresal®
Apadaz®
Dulcolax® Suppository
Symbicort®
Butrans®
Subutex®
Suboxone®
Wellbutrin®
Wellbutrin XL®
BuSpar®

Esgic®/Fioricet®

Miacalcin®
Tegretol®
Soma®
Coreg®
Celebrex®
Keflex®
Parafon Forte® DSC
Cipro®
Celexa®
Cleocin®
Klonopin®

Catapres®

Non-Opioid analgesic
Opioid analgesic
Antiasthmatic
Antiasthmatic
Antianxiety agent
Antidepressant
Antihypertensive

Antibiotic

Antibiotic

Stimulant

Anticoagulant
Antipsychotic
Stimulant
Non-Opioid analgesic
Antihypertensive
Antihyperlipidemic
Antibiotic

Skeletal muscle relaxant
Opioid analgesic
Laxative
Antiasthmatic

Opioid analgesic
Opioid analgesic
Opioid analgesic
Antidepressant
Antidepressant

Antianxiety agent
Non-Opioid analgesic

Endocrine/Metabolic agent
Anticonvulsant

Skeletal muscle relaxant
Antihypertensive

NSAID

Antibiotic

Skeletal muscle relaxant
Antibiotic
Antidepressant
Antibiotic
Anticonvulsant

Antihypertensive

Pain/Fever

Pain

Asthma

Asthma

Anxiety/Panic disorder
Depression/Insomnia/Nerve pain
High blood pressure/Angina

Bacterial infections

Bacterial infections

Attention deficit hyperactivity disorder

Blood thinner

Schizophrenia/Bipolar disorder/Depression
Narcolepsy/Sleep apnea/Shift work disorder
Pain/Inflammation/Fever

High blood pressure/Angina

High cholesterol

Bacterial infections

Spasticity

Pain

Constipation

Asthma/COPD

Pain

Opioid dependence

Opioid dependence

Depression

Depression

Anxiety
Headache

Osteoporosis

Seizures/Bipolar disorder/Nerve pain
Muscle Spasm

High blood pressure/Heart failure
Pain/Inflammation

Bacterial Infections

Muscle spasm

Bacterial Infections

Depression

Bacterial infections

Antianxiety agent

High blood pressure

1 Pharmaceutical uses listed are not all-inclusive; does not include all FDA approved and off-label uses. NAMES IN RED = Generic not available NSAID = Nonsteroidal
Anti-inflammatory Drug COPD = Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease GERD = Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease
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Generic-Brand Index

Generic Brand Therapeutic class Pharmaceutical uses’
clopidogrel Plavix® Hematological Post Stroke/Heart attack
cyclobenzaprine Flexeril® Skeletal muscle relaxant Muscle spasm

S LA Amrix® Skeletal muscle relaxant Muscle spasm
extended-release

Dabigatran etexilate Pradaxa® Anticoagulant Blood thinner

Sl R Pristiq® Antidepressant Depression
extended-release

dexlansoprazole Dexilant™ Ulcer medication Ulcers/GERD

diazepam Valium® Antianxiety agent Anxiety/Muscle spasms
diclofenac Voltaren® NSAID Pain/Inflammation
diclofenac Zorvolex® NSAID Pain/Inflammation
diclofenac extended-release Voltaren®-XR NSAID Pain/Inflammation
diclofenac gel Voltaren® Gel Topical NSAID Pain/Inflammation
diclofenac patch Flector® Patch Topical NSAID Pain/Inflammation
diclofenac potassium Cataflam® NSAID Pain/Inflammation
diclofenac potassium Zipsor® NSAID Pain/Inflammation
diclofenac solution Pennsaid® Solution Topical NSAID Pain/Inflammation
diclofenac/misoprostol Arthrotec® NSAID Pain/Inflammation
divalproex Depakote® Anticonvulsant Seizures/Migraine/Bipolar disorder
divalproex extended-release Depakote® ER Anticonvulsant Seizures/Migraine/Bipolar disorder
docusate sodium Colace® Laxative Constipation
donepezil Aricept® Neurological agent Alzheimer’s Disease
doxepin Sinequan® Antidepressant Depression/Insomnia
doxycycline hyclate Vibramycin® Antibiotic Bacterial infections
duloxetine Cymbalta® Antidepressant Depression/Pain/Anxiety
eletriptan Relpax® Migraine product Migraine
emtricitabine/tenofovir Truvada® Antiviral Human immunodeficiency virus infection
enoxaparin Lovenox® Anticoagulant Blood Thinner
erenumab-aooe Aimovig® Migraine product Migraine

escitalopram Lexapro® Antidepressant Depression
esomeprazole magnesium Nexium® Ulcer medication Ulcers/GERD
eszopiclone Lunesta® Hypnotic Insomnia

etodolac Lodine® NSAID Pain/Inflammation
etodolac extended-release Lodine® ER NSAID Pain/Inflammation
ezetimibe Zetia® Antihyperlipidemic High cholesterol
famotidine Pepcid® Ulcer medication Ulcers/GERD
fenofibrate Tricor® Antihyperlipidemic High cholesterol
fentanyl Duragesic® Opioid analgesic Pain

fluoxetine Prozac® Antidepressant Depression

fluticasone Flonase® Corticosteroid - Nasal Allergies
fluticasone/salmeterol Advair Diskus® Antiasthmatic Asthma/COPD
fremanezumab-vfrm Ajovy® Migraine product Migraine

T Pharmaceutical uses listed are not all-inclusive; does not include all FDA approved and off-label uses. NAMES IN RED = Generic not available NSAID = Nonsteroidal
Anti-inflammatory Drug COPD = Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease GERD = Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease



Generic-Brand Index

Generic Brand Therapeutic class Pharmaceutical uses’
furosemide Lasix® Diuretic High Blood Pressure/Heart failure
gabapentin Neurontin® Anticonvulsant Seizures/Nerve pain
gabapentin Gralise® Anticonvulsant Nerve pain

gabapentin enacarbil Horizant® Anticonvulsant Restless Legs Syndrome
galcanezumab-gnim Emgality® Migraine product Migraine
hydrochlorothiazide Hydrodiuril® Diuretic High blood pressure/Heart failure
fo;:;:gizfease Hysingla® ER Opioid analgesic Pain
hydrocodone/acetaminophen Norco® Opioid analgesic Pain
hydrocodone/ibuprofen Vicoprofen® Opioid analgesic Pain

hydromorphone Dilaudid® Opioid analgesic Pain

2{?;:1%‘:’:;::; Exalgo® Opioid analgesic Pain

hydroxyzine Atarax® Antianxiety agent Anxiety/Itching
hydroxyzine pamoate Vistaril® Antianxiety agent Anxiety/Itching

ibuprofen Advil® NSAID Pain/Inflammation
ibuprofen/famotidine Duexis® NSAID/Histamine blocker  Arthritis/Ulcer Risk reduction
indomethacin Tivorbex® NSAID Pain/Inflammation
ipratropium bromide/albuterol E:S?itr);\;g@ Antiasthmatic COPD

ketoprofen Orudis® NSAID Pain/Inflammation
ketorolac Toradol® NSAID Pain/Inflammation
lactulose Constulose® Laxative Constipation

lamotrigine Lamictal® Anticonvulsant Seizures/Bipolar Disorder
lansoprazole Prevacid® Ulcer medication Ulcers/GERD

levetiracetam Keppra® Anticonvulsant Seizures

levofloxacin Levaquin® Antibiotic Bacterial infections
levothyroxine Synthroid® Thyroid Thyroid hormone deficiency
lidocaine ointment Xylocaine® Dermatological - Topical Numbing/Nerve pain

lidocaine patch
lidocaine patch
lidocaine/menthol
linaclotide
lisinopril
lorazepam
losartan potassium
lubiprostone
lurasidone
meclizine
meloxicam
meloxicam
meloxicam

memantine

Lidoderm® Patch
ZTlido®
Terocin Patch
Linzess®
Zestril®
Ativan®
Cozaar®
Amitiza®
Latuda®
Antivert®
Mobic®
Qmiiz® ODT
Vivlodex®

Namenda®

Topical analgesic - AnestheticNerve pain

Topical analgesic - AnestheticNerve pain

Dermatological - Topical
Gastrointestinal agent
Antihypertensive
Antianxiety agent
Antihypertensive
Gastrointestinal agent
Antipsychotic
Antiemetic

NSAID

NSAID

NSAID
Psychotherapeutic/
Neurological agent

Topical pain relief
Constipation/Irritable bowel syndrome
High blood pressure/Heart failure
Anxiety/Insomnia

High blood pressure
Constipation/Opioid-Induced constipation
Schizophrenia/Bipolar disorder
Nausea/Vomiting

Pain/Inflammation

Pain/inflammation

Pain/inflammation

Alzheimer's disease

Generic-Brand Index

Generic Brand Therapeutic class Pharmaceutical uses’
menthol Bengay® Dermatological - Topical Muscle pain
metaxalone Skelaxin® Skeletal muscle relaxant Muscle spasm
metformin Glucophage® Antidiabetic High blood sugar
methadone Dolophine® Opioid analgesic Pain

methocarbamol Robaxin® Skeletal muscle relaxant Muscle Spasm

methyl salicylate/
capsaicin/menthol

methylnaltrexone
methylphenidate
methylprednisolone
metoprolol extended-release
metoprolol tartrate
milnacipran

mirtazapine

modafinil

montelukast

morphine extended-release
morphine extended-release
morphine extended-release
mupirocin

nabumetone

nadolol

naldemedine

naloxegol

naloxone auto-injector
naloxone nasal spray
naltrexone

naproxen

naproxen delayed-release
naproxen sodium
naproxen/esomeprazole
nebivolol

nortriptyline

olanzapine

omeprazole

ondansetron

orphenadrine

oxaprozin

oxcarbazepine

New Terocin Lotion
Relistor®
Ritalin®
Medrol®
Toprol-XL®
Lopressor®
Savella®
Remeron®
Provigil®
Singulair®
Avinza®
Kadian®
MS Contin®
Bactroban®
Relafen®
Corgard®
Symproic®
Movantik®
Evzio®
Narcan®
Revia®
Naprosyn®
EC-Naprosyn®
Anaprox® DS
Vimovo®
Bystolic®
Pamelor®
Zyprexa®
Prilosec®
Zofran®
Norflex®
Daypro®

Trileptal®

Dermatological - Topical
Gastrointestinal agent
Stimulant
Corticosteroid
Antihypertensive

Antihypertensive
Psychotherapeutic/
Neurological agent

Antidepressant
Stimulant
Antiasthmatic

Opioid analgesic
Opioid analgesic
Opioid analgesic
Antiinfective - Topical
NSAID
Antihypertensive
Gastrointestinal agent
Gastrointestinal agent
Opioid antagonist
Opioid antagonist
Opioid antagonist
NSAID

NSAID

NSAID

Topical pain relief

Opioid-induced constipation
Attention deficit hyperactivity disorder
Inflammatory Disorders

High blood pressure/Heart failure/Angina
High blood pressure/Angina
Fibromyalgia

Depression

Narcolepsy/Sleep apnea/Shift work disorder
Asthma/Allergic rhinitis

Pain

Pain

Pain

Skin infections

Pain/Inflammation

High blood pressure/Angina
Opioid-induced constipation
Opioid-Induced Constipation

Opioid overdose

Opioid overdose

Opioid dependence
Pain/Inflammation

Pain/Inflammation

Pain/Inflammation

NSAID/Proton pump inhibitorArthritis/Ulcer risk reduction

Antihypertensive
Antidepressant
Antipsychotic

Ulcer medication
Antiemetic

Skeletal muscle relaxant
NSAID

Anticonvulsant

High blood pressure
Depression/Insomnia/Nerve pain
Schizophrenia/Bipolar disorder/Depression
Ulcers/GERD

Nausea/Vomiting

Muscle Spasm

Pain/Inflammation

Seizures

1 Pharmaceutical uses listed are not all-inclusive; does not include all FDA approved and off-label uses. NAMES IN RED = Generic not available NSAID = Nonsteroidal

Anti-inflammatory Drug COPD = Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease GERD = Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease
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t Pharmaceutical uses listed are not all-inclusive; does not include all FDA approved and off-label uses. NAMES IN RED = Generic not available NSAID = Nonsteroidal

Anti-inflammatory Drug COPD = Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease GERD = Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease



Generic-Brand Index

Generic-Brand Index

Generic Brand Therapeutic class Pharmaceutical uses’ Generic Brand Therapeutic class Pharmaceutical uses’
oxybutynin extended-release Ditropan XL® Urinary antispasmodic Overactive bladder tapentadol Nucynta® Opioid analgesic Pain

oxycodone Roxicodone® Opioid analgesic Pain tapentadol extended-release Nucynta® ER Opioid analgesic Pain
oxycodone/acetaminophen Percocet® Opioid analgesic Pain temazepam Restoril™ Hypnotic Insomnia
oxymorphone Opana® Opioid analgesic Pain testosterone Androgel® Androgen Testosterone deficiency
oxymorphone extended-release = Opana® ER Opioid analgesic Pain tiotropium agirr]it\j/?:aler@) Antiasthmatic COPD

pantoprazole Protonix® Ulcer medication Ulcers/GERD tizanidine Zanaflex® Skeletal muscle relaxant Muscle Spasm
paroxetine Paxil® Antidepressant Depression topiramate Topamax® Anticonvulsant Seizures/Migraine
phenytoin Dilantin® Anticonvulsant Seizures tramadol Ultram® Opioid analgesic Pain

L Rl ey Sanlufionystion tramadol extended-release Conzip® Opioid analgesic Pain

polyethylene glycol MiralAX® Laxative Constipation tramadol extended-release Ultram® ER Opioid analgesic Pain

potassium chloride Klor-Con® Mineral and electrolyte Potassium deficiency e e e e Ultracet® O amelgEsic Pain

prazosin Minipress® Antihypertensive High Blood Pressure trazodone Desyrel® Antidepressant Depression/Insomnia
BiEdnisolons HiEE e OIS SSiepnation triamcinolone Kenalog® Corticosteroid - Topical Inflammatory Disorders
prednisone Deltasone® Corticosteroid Inflammatory disorders valsartan Diovan® Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Heart failure
pregabalin Lyrica® Anticonvulsant Fibromyalgia/Seizures/Nerve pain venlafaxine Effexor® e — Er—
promethazine Phenergan® Antihistamine Nausea/Vomiting venlafaxine extended-release Effexor® XR Antidepressant Depression
propranolol Inderal® Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Migraine vilazodone Viibryd® e — Er—
propranolol extended-release Inderal® LA Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Migraine vortioxetine Trintellix® Antidepressant Depression
prucalopride Motegrity™ Gastrointestinal agent Constipation warfarin Coumadin® e — Blood thinner
quetiapine Seroquel® Antipsychotic Schizophrenia/Bipolar disorder zolpidem Ambien® Hypnotic Insomnia

quetiapine extended-release Seroquel XR® Antipsychotic Schizophrenia/Bipolar disorder/Depression e e e Ambien CR® — Insomnia
rabeprazole Aciphex® Ulcer medication Ulcers/GERD zonisamide Zonegran® Anticonvulsant Seizures

raltegravir Isentress® Antiviral Human immunodeficiency virus infection

ramipril Altace® Antihypertensive High blood pressure/Heart failure

ranitidine Zantac® Ulcer medication Ulcers/GERD

risperidone Risperdal® Antipsychotic Schizophrenia/Bipolar disorder

rivaroxaban Xarelto® Anticoagulant Blood Thinner

ropinirole Requip® Antiparkinsonian Parkinson's disease/Restless legs syndrome

rosuvastatin Crestor® Antihyperlipidemic High Cholesterol

senna/docusate sodium Senokot-S® Laxative Constipation

sennosides Senokot® Laxative Constipation

sertraline Zoloft® Antidepressant Depression

sildenafil Viagra® Misc. cardiovascular Erectile dysfunction/Pulmonary hypertension

silver sulfadiazine Silvadene® Antiinfective - Topical Burn wound

simvastatin Zocor® Antihyperlipidemic High cholesterol

::Ir:‘aeT:;g:)::mIe/ Bactrim® DS Antibiotic Bacterial infections

sulindac Clinoril® NSAID Pain/Inflammation

sumatriptan Imitrex® Migraine Product Migraine

tamsulosin Flomax® Misc. genitourinary product Enlarged Prostate

DISCLAIMERS: The information is provided AS IS, for informational purposes only, and is not intended to constitute medical advice or to be used for diagnostic or
treatment purposes. Optum does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of this information and is not responsible for any results obtained from its use. Contact a
physician or other health care provider before taking any medical action based on this information, including changes to medication therapy. Readers are encouraged
to confirm information independently and/or consult with their legal representatives.

NOTE: Company and product names mentioned are either registered trademarks or trademarks of their respective users. Some brand name products are no longer
on the market. Furthermore, if a generic medication is commercially available, not all strengths may have a generic equivalent.

1 Pharmaceutical uses listed are not all-inclusive; does not include all FDA approved and off-label uses. NAMES IN RED = Generic not available NSAID = Nonsteroidal
Anti-inflammatory Drug COPD = Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease GERD = Gastroesophageal Reflux Disease
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ABOUT OPTUM WORKER’S COMP AND AUTO NO-FAULT SOLUTIONS

Optum Workers’ Comp and Auto No-fault Solutions collaborates with clients to lower costs while improving
health outcomes for the claimants we serve. Our comprehensive pharmacy, ancillary and managed care
services, including settlement solutions, combine data, analytics, and extensive clinical expertise with
innovative technology to ensure claimants receive safe, efficacious and cost-effective care throughout the
lifecycle of a claim. For more information, email us at expectmore@optum.com.

Optum and its respective marks are trademarks of Optum, Inc. All other brand or product names are
trademarks or registered marks of their respective owners. Because we are continuously improving our
products and services, Optum reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice. Optum is an
equal opportunity employer.
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